

Rohini & anr. Vs. Ravi Shankar.
CMPMO No. 389 of 2025.

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Yug Singhal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Issue notice to respondent, returnable for

12.09.2025. Steps for service be taken, within a period of one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 16, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)