

Rohini & anr. Vs. Ravi Shankar.
CMPMO No. 389 of 2025.

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent stands served. Mr. Parveen Chandel, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. Now, list for consideration after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 12, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)