

Rohini & anr. Vs. Ravi Shankar.

CMPMO No. 389 of 2025.

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L.Verma, Proxy Counsel for the respondents.

List for consideration after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 16, 2025
(meera)