

Rohini & anr. Vs. Ravi Shankar.
CMPMO No. 389 of 2025.

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in light of the fact that the dispute is primarily between husband and wife, an endeavour be made to have the matter amicably settled between the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection to this effect.

Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter is referred to the mediation of Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, learned counsel and she is requested to make an endeavour to have the matter amicably settled between the parties. Learned counsel for the parties to apprise learned Mediator of the request made by the Court. Parties to appear before the learned Mediator, as and when directed. Registry is directed to make available the record of the case to learned Mediator, as and when directed.

List the matter after the report of learned Mediator is received.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 20, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)