

Rohini & anr vs. Ravi Shankar

CMPMO No.389 of 2025

19.03.2026

Present:Mr. Yug Singhal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Praveen Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the learned Mediator has requested for the extension of time for the purpose of mediation. The prayer is accepted and further four weeks' time is granted to the learned Mediator to mediate in the matter. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(veena)